# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bernd Jandeleit	10/01/2008
Yunxiao Li	10/01/2008
Mark A. Gallop	10/01/2008
Noa Zerangue	10/01/2008
Peter A. Virsik	10/01/2008
Wolf-Nicolas Fischer	10/01/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XenoPort, Inc.
Street Address:	3410 Central Expressway
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95051

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12205031

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)629-3450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-629-3435

Email: brown.valerie@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie H. Brown Address Line 1: 370 17th Street Address Line 2: Suite 4700

Denver, COLORADO 80202 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 190611/US

**PATENT** 

500705941 REEL: 021843 FRAME: 0295

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie H. Brown
Total Attachments: 4 source=190611USassignment#page1.tif source=190611USassignment#page2.tif source=190611USassignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021843 FRAME: 0296

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have made an invention entitled:

COMPLEX PANTOIC ACID ESTER NEOPENTYL SULFONYL ESTER CYCLIZATION RELEASE PRODRUGS OF ACAMPROSATE, COMPOSITIONS THEREOF, AND METHODS OF USE.

for which I/We executed a utility patent application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for a utility patent application for United States Letters Patent on September 5, 2008 (Application No. 12/205,031) ("the Utility Application") and executed or filed a Patent Cooperation Treaty patent application in the United States Receiving Office, which application may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as International Application No. PCT/US2008/075444, filed September 5, 2008 ("the Foreign Application"); and

WHEREAS, **XenoPort, Inc.**, a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 3410 Central Expressway, Santa Clara, CA 95051 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), by an earlier Assignment dated November 27, 2007, owns all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/970,924 filed on September 7, 2007, and by a second earlier Assignment dated September 4, 2008, owns all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/061,059 filed on June 12, 2008 and Assignee is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in the Foreign Application and in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the Utility Application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and the Utility Application and Foreign Application, and any, nonprovisional, divisions, and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and international, foreign regional and convention applications corresponding thereto, countries and regions foreign thereto which may grant or have granted thereto or be lodged in relation thereto, any and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of above provisional application, Utility Application, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of the Utility Application and Foreign Application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, reexaminations, renewals, reissues, or substitutes thereof, and any and all priority rights or priority claims, International Convention rights, any and all rights to collect past damages for infringement of any and all Letters Patent of the United States and countries and regions foreign thereto which may be published, which may grant, or have granted thereto or be lodged in relation thereto, and other benefits accruing to or to accrue to Assignor(s) with respect to the filing of the applications for patents or securing the patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto (the "Patent Rights") thereof, and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country on said Patent Rights whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire any and all right, title, and interest of Assignor(s) in and to the invention(s), the Patent Rights, and in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Page 1 of 4 4814-3386-3682\1

> PATENT REEL: 021843 FRAME: 0297

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right, title, and authority, to convey any and all right, title, and interest in the Patent Rights assigned by this Assignment and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuing prosecutions, renewal, reissue, reexamined or extended applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States or of any and all foreign countries, on said Patent Rights, and execute confirmatory assignments or acknowledgments of this assignment as necessary for full enjoyment of the Patent Rights and for recording in foreign patent offices, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such Patent Rights, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such Patent Rights, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties, and it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY AUTHORIZES said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent in the U.S. and any and all foreign countries and regions, in its own name if desired, and additionally to claim priority to the filing date of the Utility Application and Foreign Application and otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international conventions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

name.	berna Janaeleit
Address:	219 O'Keefe Street
	Manie Daris OA 040

Menio Park, QA 94025

By: Date:

Name: Yunxiao Li

Address: 180 Elm Court, No. 812

Sunnyvale, CA 94046

By: Date:

10/01/2008

Name: Mark A.Gallop Address: XenoPort, Inc. 3410 Central Expressway Santa Clara, CA 95051 By: Date: Name: Noa Zerangue Address: 2323 Coronet Drive Belmont, CA 94002 By: Date: 10-1-08 Name: Peter A. Virsik Address: 131 Escanyo Way Portola Valley, CA 94028 Ву: Date: Wolf-Nicolas Fischer Name: Address: 871 West Knickerbocker Drive Sunnyvale, CA 94087 By: Date:

# **ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT**

The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment of rights by Assignor(s).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignee, by its undersigned officer, confirms its acceptance on the date and in the place set forth below.

XENOPORT, INC.

Date: October 1 2008

Name: D. Byron Miller

Title: Vice President, Chief Patent Counsel

Page 4 of 4 4814-3386-3682\1

RECORDED: 11/17/2008

PATENT REEL: 021843 FRAME: 0300